DC/DC Converter TMR 3WIE Series, 3 Watt
• Wide 4:1 input voltage range
• Compact SIP-8 package
• Cost optimized design
• Temperature range –40°C to +85°C
• I/O isolation 1600 VDC
• Remote On/Off control
• 3-year product warranty

and industrial electronics.
Models
Order Code Input Voltage Output 1 Output 2 Efficiency
Range Vnom Imax Vnom Imax typ.
TMR 3-1210WIE
4.5 - 18 VDC
(12 VDC nom.)
3.3 VDC 700 mA 74 %
TMR 3-1211WIE 5 VDC 600 mA 78 %
TMR 3-1212WIE 12 VDC 250 mA 80 %
TMR 3-1213WIE 15 VDC 200 mA 80 %
TMR 3-1221WIE +5 VDC 300 mA –5 VDC 300 mA 80 %
TMR 3-1222WIE +12 VDC 125 mA –12 VDC 125 mA 80 %
TMR 3-1223WIE +15 VDC 100 mA –15 VDC 100 mA 80 %
TMR 3-2410WIE
9 - 36 VDC
(24 VDC nom.)
3.3 VDC 700 mA 75 %